EQUIPMENT

Name

Benefits

TOTALS:

PTO Experimental Armor

Shadow Cloak

Dexterity Bracers

Gavarian Battle Gloves

PTO Footwear

Mark Il Scouter

Scouter Interlock

Earrings of Lucidity

Reflect Ring

* 30% Damage Reduction
< +1 All Stats Training
» +10% Effectiveness to
Healing

*+16 STR Training

* +45 SPD Training
» +10 All Stats Training
« +1 DR to Tech once per
Battle
« Level 3 Inscription:
SHADOW

* +8% DMG to both
Physical & Energy Attacks
« +1 All Stats Training
* +10% Ki
« Level 3 Inscrption: HOLY

« +28 SPD Training
« Make a Fundamental or
Uncharged Advanced
Tech Attack "Hard to
Dodge" twice per battle.

« +15 All Stats Training
* 5% Damage Reduction
« +1 Action on first post in
battle
« Decreases Sneak Attack
actions to 0
+ +20 INT in Battle
* Not Effected by Ki
Disrupter
« +1 Counter in Battle
* Negates 1 of an
opponent's harmful fighting
style special abilities
 Spend one action to
increase damage dealt by
5% for remainder of battle
* Increases healing from
techniques and items by
25% (effectiveness)

» +10 All Stats Training
» +5% Physical Damage
* +5% SPD

» Reduces the ki cost of all
energy attacks by 1%

« The first 3 fundamentals

used in battle cost 0% Ki

» +5% Energy Damage
«+10 SPD Training
« Twice per battle can
reflect a Ki attack (under
10% Ki) back at an
opponent

1600

1600

2000

500

1000

100

6.00%

37.10% 36.00% 0.00%
27.00%
4.00%
10.00%
15.10%
5.00%

0.00%



« Level 4 Sword
* Has 3 modes, each with
different benefits
* Light Mode: +7% STR.
+10% Crit Chance on L3
Inscriptions
» Dark Mode: +7% SPD.
Evil Only Techs inflict
+20% DMG
« Chaos Mode: +7% TOU.
May use Kiai one
additional time
» May declare starting
mode as a free action,
after that it takes one
action to change modes
« Bring 2 additional
prepared weapon techs
into battle
« Level 3 Inscription:
FREEZING
« Adamantium Coating:
+3% STR & +3% Bonus
Damage
* Level 4 Axe
« May block a Charged or
Empowered tech once per
battle (takes same number
of actions and half the ki
cost)
Dragon Axe » Does 25% DMG even 500
when blocked
« Level 3 Inscription:
ENERGY STEALING
« Adamantium Coating:
+3% STR & +3% Bonus
Damage

* Use Deflect one
additional time

Chaos Breaker

100

Cap Shield

3.00%

3.00%

7.00%

5.00%



