EQUIPMENT		STATIC GAINS					PERCENTAGE GAINS					
Name Benefits		STR SPD TOU STA VIT				STR SPD TOU STA VIT						
TOTALS:		1600	2000	100	0	0	6.00%	37.10%	36.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
PTO Experimental Armor	30% Damage Reduction +1 All Stats Training +10% Effectiveness to Healing								27.00%			
Shadow Cloak	• +16 STR Training	1600							4.00%			
Dexterity Bracers	+45 SPD Training +10 All Stats Training +10 Rt to Tech once per Battle Level 3 Inscription: SHADOW		500					10.00%				
Gavarian Battle Gloves	+8% DMG to both Physical & Energy Attacks +1 All Stats Training +10% Ki Level 3 Inscrption: HOLY											
PTO Footwear	+28 SPD Training Make a Fundamental or Uncharged Advanced Tech Attack "Hard to Dodge" twice per battle.		1000					15.10%				
Mark II Scouter	++15 All Stats Training 5% Damage Reduction +1 Action on first post in battle Decreases Sneak Attack actions to 0 ++20 INT in Battle Not Effected by Ki Disrupter +1 Counter in Battle Negates 1 of an opponent's harmful fighting style special abilities Spend one action to increase damage dealt by 5% for remainder of battle Increases healing from techniques and items by 25% (effectiveness)											
Scouter Interlock	• +10 All Stats Training • +5% Physical Damage • +5% SPD							5.00%				
Earrings of Lucidity	 Reduces the ki cost of all energy attacks by 1% The first 3 fundamentals used in battle cost 0% Ki 											
Reflect Ring	+5% Energy Damage +10 SPD Training Twice per battle can reflect a Ki attack (under 10% Ki) back at an opponent											

Chaos Breaker	 Level 4 Sword Has 3 modes, each with different benefits Light Mode: +7% STR. +10% Crit Chance on L3 Inscriptions Dark Mode: +7% SPD. Evil Only Techs inflict +20% DMG Chaos Mode: +7% TOU. May use Kiai one additional time May declare starting mode as a free action, after that it takes one action to change modes Bring 2 additional prepared weapon techs into battle Level 3 Inscription: FREEZING Adamantium Coating: +3% STR & +3% Bonus Damage 				3.00%			
Dragon Axe	 Level 4 Axe May block a Charged or Empowered tech once per battle (takes same number of actions and half the ki cost) Does 25% DMG even when blocked Level 3 Inscription: ENERGY STEALING Adamantium Coating: +3% STR & +3% Bonus Damage 	500			3.00%	7.00%		
Cap Shield	Use Deflect one additional time		100				5.00%	